Grapevine Police Department

Status on Reported Incidents

02/19/2024 Through 02/25/2024

Police Num
2400006827
2400006840
2400006948
2400006970
2400006972
2400007007
2400007025
2400007053
2400007091
2400007096
2400007112
2400007119
2400007122
2400007149
2400007159
2400007162
2400007167
2400007192
2400007214
2400007218
2400007221
2400007235
2400007248
2400007261
2400007275
2400007293
2400007352
2400007414
2400007453
2400007455
2400007471
2400007486
2400007488
2400007516
2400007524
2400007537
2400007557
2400007578
2400007583
2400007584
2400007596
2400007598
2400007636

Date of Offense
2/19/2024 3:44:47 AM
2/19/2024 7:43:37 AM
2/19/2024 4:31:50 PM
2/19/2024 8:01:07 PM
2/19/2024 9:16:42 PM
2/20/2024 7:06:39 AM
2/20/2024 8:58:24 AM
2/20/2024 12:52:07 PM
2/20/2024 4:08:58 PM
2/20/2024 5:03:21 PM
2/20/2024 6:47:44 PM
2/20/2024 7:30:04 PM
2/20/2024 7:59:51 PM
2/20/2024 11:20:39 PM
2/21/2024 12:27:54 AM
2/21/2024 1:30:33 AM
2/21/2024 2:18:51 AM
2/21/2024 10:14:19 AM
2/21/2024 11:53:19 AM
2/21/2024 12:10:31 PM
2/21/2024 12:20:23 PM
2/21/2024 12:35:52 PM
2/21/2024 1:50:24 PM
2/21/2024 3:29:51 PM
2/21/2024 4:52:15 PM
2/21/2024 7:45:50 PM
2/22/2024 8:09:20 AM
2/22/2024 12:34:53 PM
2/22/2024 4:43:14 PM
2/22/2024 4:54:33 PM
2/22/2024 7:57:37 PM
2/22/2024 11:36:10 PM
2/22/2024 11:50:58 PM
2/23/2024 8:30:36 AM
2/23/2024 9:20:51 AM
2/23/2024 10:27:10 AM
2/23/2024 1:03:41 PM
2/23/2024 2:58:53 PM
2/23/2024 3:34:43 PM
2/23/2024 3:49:29 PM
2/23/2024 6:05:36 PM
2/23/2024 6:32:06 PM
2/24/2024 1:17:15 AM

Texas Offense Code

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G
FOUND PROPERTY
HARASSMENT

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

THEFT PROP >=$100<$750

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750
INFORMATION
WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES
SOLICITING W/O PERMIT-CITY
THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
PUBLIC INTOXICATION

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER

ANIMAL BITE REPORT

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # ITEMS <5 ELDERLY

POSSCSPG2 < 1G

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <5

ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT
ANIMAL AT LARGE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

THEFT OF SERV >=$100<$750
ASSAULT CLASS C
WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD
INFORMATION

THEFT UNDER $100.00

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

INFORMATION
PUBLIC INTOXICATION

PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH INTIMATE VISUAL MATR
BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND OTHER FELONY

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT BODILY INJ

WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD
BURGLARY OF HABITATION
ASSAULT CLASS C

THEFT CLASS C

PUBLIC INTOXICATION-OTHER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION-ALCOHOL

Call Type

TRAFFIC

FOUND PROPERTY
HARASSMENT

SHOOTING

PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS
INVESTIGATION

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
SHOPLIFTER in CUSTODY
INVESTIGATION
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE

CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
TRAFFIC

PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS
Pl INTOXICATED PERSON
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
ANIMAL CALL

IDENTITY THEFT
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION

ASSAULT REPORT

ANIMAL CALL

PCT CRIM TRES in PROGRESS
DISTURBANCE

ASSAULT REPORT

TRAFFIC

IDENTITY THEFT

THEFT REPORT

MINOR ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC

PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS
DISTURBANCE
INVESTIGATION

BMV REPORT

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
DISTURBANCE

TRAFFIC

BURGLARY REPORT
DISTURBANCE

SHOPLIFTER in CUSTODY
DISTURBANCE
INVESTIGATION

Location

GAYLORD Trl
BOATHOUSE Dr

E GLADE Rd

TEXAN Trl

W SH 114 Fr EB

SH 360 NB

DOVE LOOP Rd

W SH 114 Fr EB
PONY Pkwy

N SCRIBNER St

E DALLAS Rd
BROOKSIDE Dr
GREAT WOLF Dr

S SH 121 Bus

W NORTHWEST Hwy
W SH 114 Fr EB

E WALNUT St

W NORTHWEST Hwy
PRITCHARD Dr
LAKEVIEW Dr

W NORTHWEST Hwy
TEXAN Trl
PANHANDLE DR
MUSTANG Dr

E SH 114 Fr WB
TIMBERLINE Dr
WILLIAM D TATE Ave
PARK VIEW Dr
Grapevine Mills Pkwy SB
GAYLORD Trl

ESH 114 EB

S MAIN St

E WALNUT St

POOL Rd

TEXAN Trl

William D Tate Ave NB
SHOREWOOD Dr

W SH 114 Fr WB

N SH 26

SH 360 Fr SB

W SH 114 Fr EB

S MAIN St

JEAN St

Case Status

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

P3

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Closed

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Municipal Court
Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Unfounded

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

P3

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Closed

Active

Active

Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

P3

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)

Block
1501
2500
101
1300
1601
3200
2615
1601
301
431
506
214
100
5000
2041
415
828
1661
2141
3850
1015
1061
3000
3223
701
3220
1700
3609
3601
1501
1800
700
840
2301
1022
2301
1973
1800
1775
3230
1601
120
900



2400007638
2400007642
2400007658
2400007662
2400007664
2400007683
2400007685
2400007689
2400007693
2400007698
2400007703
2400007704
2400007720
2400007746
2400007750
2400007759
2400007765
2400007781
2400007784
2400007793
2400007800
2400007804
2400007811
2400007855
2400007860
2400007911

2/24/2024 2:10:48 AM
2/24/2024 4:00:44 AM
2/24/2024 10:09:44 AM
2/24/2024 10:47:16 AM
2/24/2024 11:18:00 AM
2/24/2024 3:24:15 PM
2/24/2024 3:33:.04 PM
2/24/2024 4:00:16 PM
2/24/2024 5:59:11 PM
2/24/2024 7:10:25 PM
2/24/2024 8:.07:32 PM
2/24/2024 8:48:08 PM
2/24/2024 10:34:03 PM
2/25/2024 1:28:33 AM
2/25/2024 1:43:14 AM
2/25/2024 5:09:00 AM
2/25/2024 7:57:56 AM
2/25/2024 9:57:17 AM
2/25/2024 10:20:09 AM
2/25/2024 12:10:20 PM
2/25/2024 1:00:53 PM
2/25/2024 2:30:01 PM
2/25/2024 3:29:22 PM
2/25/2024 9:38:43 PM
2/25/2024 10:18:07 PM
2/24/2024 10:39:39 AM

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

INFORMATION

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

INFORMATION

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTR >=$100<$750 ENH IAT
FAIL TO STOP AND GIVE INFORMATION (DAMAGE TO VEHICLE ONLY)
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

INFORMATION

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT
WARRANT-CITY MISD

WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY FELONY

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K

THEFT OF FIREARM

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

DISORDERLY CONDUCT-ABUSE OR THREATENS
DISPLAY WRONG LICENSE PLATE

NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE

ASSAULT- FAMILY VIOLENCE (CLASS Q)

ANIMAL CALL

DWI BEING FOLLOWED
MOTORIST ASSIST
INVESTIGATION
WELFARE CHECK
ASSAULT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT
THEFT REPORT

PSTOLEN VEH STOLEN VEH in PROGRESS
INVESTIGATION

MAJOR ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

ASSAULT REPORT

BMV REPORT

THEFT REPORT
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT
BMV REPORT

THEFT REPORT
DISTURBANCE

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

DISTURBANCE

ANIMAL CALL

W SH 114 WB

W SH 114

W SH 114 Fr WB
LONGHORN Trl

BOX CANYON Ct

W NORTHWEST Hwy
ESH 114 WB

DOVE LOOP Rd

GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy

DOVE LOOP Rd
MUSTANG Dr
HOMESTEAD Ln

Southwest Grapevine Pkwy

N SH 121 NB

E SH 114 Fr EB
GRAYSON Dr
KNOB OAK Dr
FAIRWAY Dr
MUSTANG Dr
MUSTANG Dr
DOVE LOOP Rd
N KIMBALL Ave
E NASH St

E NASH St
MUSTANG Dr
MESA VERDE

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Active

Active

P3

Active

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Active

Active

P3

P3

Municipal Court
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

100

1200
1469
2808
1601
912

1600
2615
3000
1715
1215
900

2500
1600
800

2100
3442
2500
3055
2905
2615
2928
200

100

3025
2900



