Grapevine Police Department

Status on Reported Incidents

02/19/2024 Through 02/25/2024

Police Num	Date of Offense	Texas Offense Code	Call Type	Location	Case Status	Block
2400006827	2/19/2024 3:44:47 AM	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G	TRAFFIC	GAYLORD Trl	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1501
2400006840	2/19/2024 7:43:37 AM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	BOATHOUSE Dr	Closed	2500
2400006948	2/19/2024 4:31:50 PM	HARASSMENT	HARASSMENT	E GLADE Rd	Active	101
2400006970	2/19/2024 8:01:07 PM	AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON	SHOOTING	TEXAN Trl	Active	1300
2400006972	2/19/2024 9:16:42 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$100<\$750	PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1601
2400007007	2/20/2024 7:06:39 AM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=\$100<\$750	INVESTIGATION	SH 360 NB	Active	3200
2400007025	2/20/2024 8:58:24 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500<\$30K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	DOVE LOOP Rd	P3	2615
2400007053	2/20/2024 12:52:07 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$100<\$750	SHOPLIFTER in CUSTODY	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1601
2400007091	2/20/2024 4:08:58 PM	INFORMATION	INVESTIGATION	PONY Pkwy	Closed	301
2400007096	2/20/2024 5:03:21 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	DISTURBANCE	N SCRIBNER St	Cleared By Arrest(s)	431
2400007112	2/20/2024 6:47:44 PM	BURGLARY OF VEHICLES	DISTURBANCE	E DALLAS Rd	Cleared By Arrest(s)	506
2400007119	2/20/2024 7:30:04 PM	SOLICITING W/O PERMIT-CITY	CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION	BROOKSIDE Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	214
2400007122	2/20/2024 7:59:51 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	GREAT WOLF Dr	Active	100
2400007149	2/20/2024 11:20:39 PM	POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	TRAFFIC	S SH 121 Bus	Cleared By Arrest(s)	5000
2400007159	2/21/2024 12:27:54 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED	PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS	W NORTHWEST Hwy	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2041
2400007162	2/21/2024 1:30:33 AM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	PI INTOXICATED PERSON	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	415
2400007167	2/21/2024 2:18:51 AM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	E WALNUT St	Active	828
2400007192	2/21/2024 10:14:19 AM	ANIMAL BITE REPORT	ANIMAL CALL	W NORTHWEST Hwy	Closed	1661
2400007214	2/21/2024 11:53:19 AM	FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # ITEMS <5 ELDERLY	IDENTITY THEFT	PRITCHARD Dr	Active	2141
2400007218	2/21/2024 12:10:31 PM	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	INVESTIGATION	LAKEVIEW Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	3850
2400007221	2/21/2024 12:20:23 PM	FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <5	INVESTIGATION	W NORTHWEST Hwy	Active	1015
2400007235	2/21/2024 12:35:52 PM	ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT	ASSAULT REPORT	TEXAN Trl	Municipal Court	1061
2400007248	2/21/2024 1:50:24 PM	ANIMAL AT LARGE	ANIMAL CALL	PANHANDLE DR	Closed	3000
2400007261	2/21/2024 3:29:51 PM	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	PCT CRIM TRES in PROGRESS	MUSTANG Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	3223
2400007275	2/21/2024 4:52:15 PM	THEFT OF SERV >=\$100<\$750	DISTURBANCE	E SH 114 Fr WB	Active	701
2400007293	2/21/2024 7:45:50 PM	ASSAULT CLASS C	ASSAULT REPORT	TIMBERLINE Dr	Unfounded	3220
2400007352	2/22/2024 8:09:20 AM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	WILLIAM D TATE Ave	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1700
2400007414	2/22/2024 12:34:53 PM	INFORMATION	IDENTITY THEFT	PARK VIEW Dr	Closed	3609
2400007453	2/22/2024 4:43:14 PM	THEFT UNDER \$100.00	THEFT REPORT	Grapevine Mills Pkwy SB	P3	3601
2400007455	2/22/2024 4:54:33 PM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15	MINOR ACCIDENT	GAYLORD Trl	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1501
2400007471	2/22/2024 7:57:37 PM	POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	TRAFFIC	E SH 114 EB	Closed	1800
2400007486	2/22/2024 11:36:10 PM	INFORMATION	PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS	S MAIN St	Closed	700
2400007488	2/22/2024 11:50:58 PM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	DISTURBANCE	E WALNUT St	Active	840
2400007516	2/23/2024 8:30:36 AM	PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH INTIMATE VISUAL MATR	INVESTIGATION	POOL Rd	Active	2301
2400007524	2/23/2024 9:20:51 AM	BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND OTHER FELONY	BMV REPORT	TEXAN Trl	Active	1022
2400007537	2/23/2024 10:27:10 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500<\$30K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	William D Tate Ave NB	Active	2301
2400007557	2/23/2024 1:03:41 PM	INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT BODILY INJ	DISTURBANCE	SHOREWOOD Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1973
2400007578	2/23/2024 2:58:53 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	W SH 114 Fr WB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1800
2400007583	2/23/2024 3:34:43 PM	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	BURGLARY REPORT	N SH 26	Active	1775
2400007584	2/23/2024 3:49:29 PM	ASSAULT CLASS C	DISTURBANCE	SH 360 Fr SB	P3	3230
2400007596	2/23/2024 6:05:36 PM	THEFT CLASS C	SHOPLIFTER in CUSTODY	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1601
2400007598	2/23/2024 6:32:06 PM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION-OTHER	DISTURBANCE	S MAIN St	Cleared By Arrest(s)	120
2400007636	2/24/2024 1:17:15 AM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION-ALCOHOL	INVESTIGATION	JEAN St	Cleared By Arrest(s)	900
	L, L7/ LULT 1.17.13 AIVI	TODELC INTOXICATION ALCOHOL	HAAFSHOVHOLA	JEMIN JU	cicaica by Airest(s)	500

2400007638	2/24/2024 2:10:48 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND	DWI BEING FOLLOWED	W SH 114 WB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	100
2400007642	2/24/2024 4:00:44 AM	POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	MOTORIST ASSIST	W SH 114	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1200
2400007658	2/24/2024 10:09:44 AM	INFORMATION	INVESTIGATION	W SH 114 Fr WB	Closed	1469
2400007662	2/24/2024 10:47:16 AM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	WELFARE CHECK	LONGHORN Trl	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2808
2400007664	2/24/2024 11:18:00 AM	INFORMATION	ASSAULT REPORT	BOX CANYON Ct	Closed	1601
2400007683	2/24/2024 3:24:15 PM	FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTR >=\$100<\$750 ENH IAT	THEFT REPORT	W NORTHWEST Hwy	Active	912
2400007685	2/24/2024 3:33:04 PM	FAIL TO STOP AND GIVE INFORMATION (DAMAGE TO VEHICLE ONLY)	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT	E SH 114 WB	Active	1600
2400007689	2/24/2024 4:00:16 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500<\$30K	THEFT REPORT	DOVE LOOP Rd	P3	2615
2400007693	2/24/2024 5:59:11 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	PSTOLEN VEH STOLEN VEH in PROGRESS	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Active	3000
2400007698	2/24/2024 7:10:25 PM	INFORMATION	INVESTIGATION	DOVE LOOP Rd	Closed	1715
2400007703	2/24/2024 8:07:32 PM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT	MAJOR ACCIDENT	MUSTANG Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1215
2400007704	2/24/2024 8:48:08 PM	WARRANT-CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	HOMESTEAD Ln	Cleared By Arrest(s)	900
2400007720	2/24/2024 10:34:03 PM	WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY FELONY	TRAFFIC	Southwest Grapevine Pkwy	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2500
2400007746	2/25/2024 1:28:33 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED	TRAFFIC	N SH 121 NB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1600
2400007750	2/25/2024 1:43:14 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER	TRAFFIC	E SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	800
2400007759	2/25/2024 5:09:00 AM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER	ASSAULT REPORT	GRAYSON Dr	Active	2100
2400007765	2/25/2024 7:57:56 AM	BURGLARY OF VEHICLES	BMV REPORT	KNOB OAK Dr	Active	3442
2400007781	2/25/2024 9:57:17 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	THEFT REPORT	FAIRWAY Dr	Active	2500
2400007784	2/25/2024 10:20:09 AM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=\$2,500<\$30K	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT	MUSTANG Dr	Active	3055
2400007793	2/25/2024 12:10:20 PM	THEFT OF FIREARM	BMV REPORT	MUSTANG Dr	P3	2905
2400007800	2/25/2024 1:00:53 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500<\$30K	THEFT REPORT	DOVE LOOP Rd	P3	2615
2400007804	2/25/2024 2:30:01 PM	DISORDERLY CONDUCT-ABUSE OR THREATENS	DISTURBANCE	N KIMBALL Ave	Municipal Court	2928
2400007811	2/25/2024 3:29:22 PM	DISPLAY WRONG LICENSE PLATE	TRAFFIC	E NASH St	Cleared By Arrest(s)	200
2400007855	2/25/2024 9:38:43 PM	NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE	TRAFFIC	E NASH St	Cleared By Arrest(s)	100
2400007860	2/25/2024 10:18:07 PM	ASSAULT- FAMILY VIOLENCE (CLASS C)	DISTURBANCE	MUSTANG Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	3025
2400007911	2/24/2024 10:39:39 AM	ANIMAL CALL	ANIMAL CALL	MESA VERDE	Closed	2900